	year
	tubal pregnancy
	ovarial pregnancy
	abdominal pregnancy
	cornual pregnancy

	2001.
	23
	2
	0
	2

	2002.
	25
	0
	1
	0

	2003.
	32
	0
	1
	0

	2004.
	28
	0
	0
	3

	2005.
	31
	0
	1
	0

	2006.
	29
	1
	1
	1

	2007.
	29
	0
	0
	0

	2008.
	27
	0
	0
	2

	2009.
	16
	0
	0
	1

	2010.
	19
	0
	0
	0

	total
	259
	3
	4
	9


shows distribution of the condition according to anatomic location in the following years.
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